CH \$65.00 50319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442443 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/02/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glaxo Group Limited		08/25/2017	Corporation: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViiV Healthcare UK (No. 3) Limited		
Street Address:	980 Great West Road		
City:	Brentford, Middlesex		
State/Country:	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ENGLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5031923	JASUPA	
Registration Number:	5059366	JULUCA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193153023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9194832723

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Hanes
Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive
Address Line 2: LGTM Mailstop 5.5A

Address Line 4: RTP, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Hanes	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Hanes/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=US - Glaxo Group Limited to ViiV Healthcare UK (No. 3) Limited Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=US - Glaxo Group Limited to ViiV Healthcare UK (No. 3) Limited Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0192

900420448

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glaxo Group Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England, having a place of business at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS, England ("Assignor") owned certain trademarks and/or service marks in the U.S., and the U.S. applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to ViiV Healthcare UK (No.3) Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England, having a place of business at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS, England ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Assignment (the "IP Assignment") dated 02 August 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, it sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee, pursuant to the IP Assignment, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the U.S., and to the U.S. applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the date of the IP Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized representative on this 25° day of 804057°, 2017.

Glaxo Group Limited

Name: #NOTAR Reserve

Title: Authorised Attorney

ViiV Healthcare UK (No.3) Limited

Name: \/Johnnye

Title: Authorised Attorney

EXHIBIT A Trademark Schedule

Mair	Application No	Registration No.
JASUPA	86892623	5031923
JULUCA	86934462	5059368

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 09/08/2017